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Drawings Teachers Grade in Delhi
School*

2004. SHRI ISHWAR CHAU-
DHRY: Will the Minister of EDU­
CATION, SOCIAL WELFARE AND
CULTURE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 4772 on the 18th December, 1972
regarding Drawing Teachers Grade in Delhi Schools and to state:

(a) whether T.G.Ts. and other Science and Language Teachers who are teaching only upto VHIth class in Government Middle Schools of Delhi are not being paid the pay scales of Rs. 250—550, if so, why drawing Teachers and other Grade III Teacheib teaching the same classes are deprived of it; and

(b) while all new posts of Drawing Teachers and other Teachers of Grade III are being created m the pay scale of Rs. 2">0 -530, then that is being done for the existing teachers working in the piy-sc'ile of tUs. 220—
430’

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND
SOCIAL WELFARE AND IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE
(SHRI D. P. YADAV): (a). Trained Graduate Teachers, whether teaching Science subjects or other subjects as well as language teachers are in the pay-scale of Rs. 250—
550. For Junior Drawing Teachers (formerly Grade III Drawing Teachers) the pi escribed scale is Rs. 220—
430, whereas for Senior Drawing Teachers (formely Grade II Drawing Teachers) the prescribed scale isRs.
250—550. A Junior Drawing Teacher becomes entitled to promotion to the post of Senior Drawing Teacher after 3 years’ experience.

(b) Junior Drawing Teachers (formerly Grade III Drawing Teachers!) and other teachers in the same
-scale ane eligible for promotion to the next higher grade of Rs, 250—
J550.

Demand by Rajkeeya Madhyamik
Kala Shikshak Sangh, Delia

2005. SHRI ISHWAR CHAU-
DHRY: Will the Minister of EDU­
CATION, SOCIAL WELWARE AND
CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the delegation of Rajkeeya Madhyamik Kala Shikshak Sangh, Delhi (Government Secondary Art Teachers’ Association, Delhi) had given a memorandum to Deputy Education Mimster, on 20th April, 1973 in regard to their demands; and

(b) if so, the remands mentioned in the memorandum and action by Government thereon?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND
SOCIAL WELFARE AND IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE
(SHRI D. P. YADAV) (a) Yes,
Sir

(b) The demands made are as under.—

(i) Removal of dispaiity in pay scales of Drawing Teachers (Grade III) etc. and Trained Giaduate Teachers.

(a) Increase in the percentage of posts in Selection Grade from 15 to 30

(in) Creation of opportunities for promotion; and

(i v ) Provision of change of Cadres

The above demands are being examined in consultation with Delhi
Administration.

Free Secondary Education ln States
2006. SHRI VAYALAR RAVI:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CUL­
TURE be pleased to state:

(a) the names of States which introduced free secondary education in India and the names of States which have not so far introduced this scheme; and

